Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., P.E., Chairman Toby Baker, Commissioner Zak Covar, Commissioner Richard A. Hyde, P.E., Executive Director



AIR PA/RN <u>/00209857</u>
JE0508W/
Acct#______PA__
Ownership Date: 4/1/14

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

April 1, 2014

MR RICK L ROBERTS SR VP MANUFACTURING CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP 10001 SIX PINES DR THE WOODLANDS TX 77380-1498

Re: Change in Ownership

Customer Number: CN600303614

Dear Mr. Roberts:

Thank you for your request received on April 1, 2014, notifying us of the change in ownership. Your letter states that Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP is now the Owner and Operator of the facility or facilities listed in the enclosed document. Our records have been updated to reflect this change.

We understand that there will be no change in the type of pollutants emitted and no increase in the quantity of emissions. As the new permittee/registrant, you have committed to maintain compliance with all air quality regulations and applicable rule requirements of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

Thank you for informing us of this change in ownership. If you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel free to contact Ms. Sandra Young at (512) 239-1326.

Sincerely,

Johnny D. Bowers, Team Leader Air Permits Initial Review Team

Air Permits Division

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

JDB/sy

cc: Air Section Manager, Region 10 - Beaumont

Mr. Mark Chambers, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin

Mr. Adam Bullock, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin

Ms. Jeanette Emanuel, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin

TCEQ Central Records (MC-198)

Enclosure

Change in Ownership Table

Regulated Account Entity Number Number	Account Number	Permit / Registration Number	Permit / Registration Expiration Date	Previous Permitee / Registrant	TCEQ Region	County
	JE-0508-W	5215A	May 5, 2019	Ineos Americas LLC	10 - Beaumont	Jefferson
RN100209857	JE-0508-W	82132	January 12, 2017	Ineos Americas LLC	10 - Beaumont	Jefferson
RN100209857	JE-0508-W	83831	May 18, 2019	Ineos Americas LLC	10 - Beaumont	Jefferson
RN100209857	JE-0508-W	85575	NA	Ineos Americas LLC	10 - Beaumont	Jefferson

Sandra Young

To:

STARKCD@CPCHEM.COM

Cc:

RFCAIR10; Mark Chambers; Adam Bullock; Jeanette Emanuel

Subject:

Change in Ownership for Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP

Attachments:

208325.Docx

Rick L Roberts,

This is confirmation that your request for change in ownership received on April 1, 2014 has been completed. Please refer to the attached letter for more details.

Thank you,

Sandra Young

04/01/2014NSR	IMS - PROJECT REC	ORD	
PROJECT#: 208325		US: PENDING	DISP CODE:
RECEIVEDUNGUNTS	ITYPE: CHANGE		ISSUED DT:
PROJECT ADMIN NAME: CHAN PROJECT TECH NAME: EVRO STAFF ASSIGNED TO PROJECT YOUNG , SANDRA	N PHILLIPS CHEMICAL PO		
CUSTOMER INFORMATION (O ISSUED TO: CHEVRON PHILLI COMPANY NAME: Chevron Phil CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUM	PS CHEMICAL COMPANY llips Chemical Company LP	LP	
REGULATED ENTITY/SITE INF REGULATED ENTITY NUMBER		ACCOUNT: JE050	8W
REGULATED ENTITY LOCATIO REGION 10 - BEAUMONT		RTHUR COL	JNTY: JEFFERSON
CONTACT NAME: MR RICK L R JOB TITLE: SR VP MANUFACTU MAILING ADDRESS: 10001 SIX PHONE: (832) 813-4820 Ext: 0 FAX: (832) 813-4348 Ext: 0 EMAIL:STARKCD@CPCHEM.CO	JRING ORGANIZAT PINES DR, THE WOODLA	TION: CHEVRON PH	ILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP
 PERMIT#: 5215A AUT PERMIT NAME: INEOS PHENOI		RENEWAL: 0	5/05/2019
PERMIT#: 82132 AUT	HTYPE: CONSTRUCT	RENEWAL: 0	1/12/2017
PERMIT#: 83831 AUT	HTYPE: CONSTRUCT	RENEWAL: 0	5/18/2019
PERMIT#: 85575 AUT PERMIT NAME: INEOS PHENOL	HTYPE; PBR	RENEWAL:	
PROJECT NOTES: 04/01/2014 CHANGE OF O	WNERSHIP EFFECTIVE 08	3/04/2013	
FRACKING ELEMENTS: TE Name	од на при на пр	Start I	Date Complete Date

APIRT RECEIVED PROJECT (DATE)
CENTRAL REGISTRY UPDATED
APIRT TRANSFERRED PROJECT TO TECHNICAL STAFF (DATE)
ENHANCED ADMINISTRATIVE OR APPLICATIONS REVIEW (EAR)

04/01/2014 04/01/2014 04/01/2014



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Air Permits Division Change of Name/Ownership Form

I. Application Type	ania – Clarova Scotlana Rojenska se poslavana			i de la color
Change in Ownership	Change in Comp	A Children Charles and A		The state of the s
II. Name of the New Owner or Oper		s or Equipment <i>(Leg</i>	gal Entity Name of the new pe	rmittee)
A. Customer Name: Chevron Phillips Ch	Mind Charles and a state of the state of the			
B. Customer Reference Number (CN) (ij	(issued): 600303614	**************************************		-Ca-
C. Submittal Date: 9-26-2013	##			100 - 100 -
D. Effective Date of Change: 8/4/2013	<u> </u>		ENTRY ACTION OF SE	300 2000
E. Is the new owner an affiliate of the pro-	ēvious ownēr?	**	☐ YES ☑ NO	
III. Responsible Official (RO) Contac	t Information			
Name (Mr. Mrs. Ms. Dr.): Rick	L. Roberts	ige in the second secon	in the state of th	The state of the s
Title: Senior VP - Manufacturing				and an angle
Company Name: Chevron Phillips Chemical	Company LP		34 FAT	
Mailing Address: 10001 Six Pines Drive	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #		(元) : ::25	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
City: The Woodlands	State; TX		Zip Code; 77380	State of the state
Fertilory:	*	Country:	a a	Fig. 200
Foreign Postal Code:	Æ ÷	Internal Mail Code;	7	77
Telephone No.: (832) 813-4820	ÿ	Fax No.: (832) 813-4	348	
E-mail Address:	<u> </u>	<u>ag</u>	. 55 85 10: <u>11</u>	rojoš Šas s Š 15 j
IV. Technical Contact Information				
Name (Mr. Mrs. Ms. Dr.): Case	y Stark	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Title: Environmental Supervisor	7	250	SANAS SE SUBARRATA AK TAN	177
Company Name: Chevron Phillips Chemical	Company LP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	₩. ₩	1100
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1547	30°	:	90001 90001	
Cityl Orange S	State: TX	~"·	Zip Code: 77641-1547	A State of October Stat
Territory:	129 Aug 1849	Country:	20.	
Foreign Postal Code:	165 NT	Internal Mail Code:		
Telephone No.: (409) 985-0785	eji	Fax No.:		
E-mail Address: starked@cpchem.com		4.27	Principal Control of the Control of	
V. Site Information				
A. Sife Name: Chevron Phillips Chemical	Company LP - Port	Arthur Plant	10 min 10	tai bilitaatifi Coo boxtoori Jooda
B. Regulated Entity Number (RN) (if issue	ed): 100209857	,		200 mg
C. Account Number (if issued): JE-0508-V	V			Earling



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Air Permits Division Change of Name/Ownership Form

V. Site Information (continued)	
D. If action is transfer of ownership, is the change for the entire site?	XYES □ NO □ N/A XYES □ NO □ N/A
E. If action is transfer of ownership for a portion of the existing site, will the new site be a major source?	☐ YES ☐ NO 🏻 N/A
F. Indicate all pollutants for which the site is a major source based on the site's potential to emit.	
Pollutant: VOC NO _X SO ₂ PM ₁₀ CO PB HAPs	one of ther are successful to the successful
Major at the Site (YES/NO): 100209857	
VI. Air Authorizations That Are Affected By This Action	
A. List all NSR authorizations (including PBR, SE, and standard permit registrations, and NSR po	ermits), as applicable:
B. List all FOPs (including SOPs and ATOs under GOPs), as applicable: Q2954	
MIL NSR Conditions for Change of Ownership under 30 TAC § 116.1410(e)	
 The new owner agrees to be bound by all the permit conditions and all representations made amendments and alterations. The new owner asserts there will be no change in the type of pollutants emitted. The new owner asserts there will be no increase in the quantity emitted. 	in the permit and any
VIII. FOP Conditions for Change of Ownership	
 For SOP holders: Pursuant to 30 TAC § 122.210 and § 122.211, the permit holder (new owner) is required to subfor a change to the permit identification of ownership or operational control of a site. The chan agreement containing a specific date for transfer of permit responsibility, coverage, and liabilit holder. This written agreement is maintained with the permit. For GOP holders: Pursuant to 30 TAC § 122.503, the permit holder (new owner) is required to submit (be application for a new authorization to operate for a change to the permit identification of ownsite. The change must be facilitated by a written agreement containing a specific date for the coverage, and liability between the old and new permit holder. This written agreement is many the coverage. 	ge must be facilitated by a written y between the old and new permit fore the change is operated) an ership or operational control of a ransfer of permit responsibility.
A. Are any other changes needed for the FOP? (If YES, submit the information as explained in the instructions.)	□ YES ☑ NO
B. Is there an Acid Rain permit or Clean Air Interstate Rule (CAIR) permit included in the SOP? (If YES, submit the information as explained in the instructions.)	☐ YES ⊠ NO
IX, Authorization	
I, M.I. Conway, certify that I am the responsible official for this application and that, base formed after reasonable inquiry, the statements and information on this form are true, accurate, and contains the statements and information on this form are true, accurate, and contains the statements are true, accurate, and contains the statements are true.	d on information and belief mplete.
Signature: Signature Date: 9-26-20)13
Title: Plant Manager	The state of the s

TCEQ 20405 (Revised 01/09) Air Permits Division Change of Name/Ownership Form This form is for use by sources subject to air quality permit requirements and may be revised periodically. (APDG 5857 v4)

man.	⊊. ĕ s	
Page	of	

IDA Central Registry AI/RE Search Results

- AI/RE Search Results -

Select an AI or RE to view or press Create New AI/RE to create an new AI and RE.

There are 2 REs found.

1.	.2	\mathbf{of}	2	REs
т.	~~	VI.	4	1/1/2

1-2 of	2 REs						
RE/AI	ID	Status	ID Type	Name	Physical Address	Customer	Secondary ID
RE	RN100209857		second to the control of	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL PORT ARTHUR FACILITY	2001 GULFWAY DR PORT ARTHUR TX 77640- 4534 USA		er en
AI	<u>5215A</u>	ACTIVE	PERMIT		2001 GULFWAY DR BLDG 1746 PORT ARTHUR TX 77640- 4534 USA	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP	AFS NUM- 4824500714,ACC NUM-JEA006F
AI	73870	CANCELLED	REG	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL PORT ARTHUR FACILITY	2001 GULFWAY DR PORT ARTHUR TX 77640- 4534 USA	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP	ACC NUM- JE0508W,AFS NUM- 4824500162
AI	80886	ACTIVE	REG	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL PORT ARTHUR FACILITY	2001 GULFWAY DR PORT ARTHUR TX 77640- 4534 USA	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP	AFS NUM- 4824500162,ACC NUM-JE0508W
AI	84274	CANCELLED	REG	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL PORT ARTHUR FACILITY	2001 GULFWAY DR PORT ARTHUR TX 77640- 4534 USA	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP	ACC NUM- JE0508W,AFS NUM- 4824500162
AI	76321	CANCELLED	REG	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL PORT ARTHUR FACILITY	2001 GULFWAY DR PORT ARTHUR TX 77640- 4534 USA	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP	AFS NUM- 4824500162,ACC NUM-JE0508W
AI	111174	ACTIVE	REG	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL PORT ARTHUR FACILITY	2001 GULFWAY DR PORT ARTHUR TX 77640- 4534 USA	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP	



M. I. Conway Plant Manager

2001 South Gulfway Drive Port Arthur, Texas 77640

P. O. Box 1547 Port Arthur, Texes 77641-1547

Telephone: (409) 985-0731 Fax: (409) 985-0914 F-mails

E-mallt

Conwami@cpchem.com

5215A

83831

82132

Certified Mail No.: 7012 1010 0002 0631 2332

September 26, 2013

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality ("TCEQ")
ATTN: Air Permits Initial Review Team (MC-161)

PO Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

SUBJECT:

INEOS Phenol Port Arthur Plant (RN104620083)

Air Account No.: JEA006F

Air Permits Change of Name and Ownership

Dear Sir or Madam:

Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP ("CP Chem") and INEOS Americas LLC ("INEOS") entered into an agreement for the sale of the INEOS Phenol Port Arthur Plant (the "Transaction"). The Transaction includes the Port Arthur Plant located at 2001 South Gulfway Drive Bidg 1746, Port Arthur, Texas, for which the agency has issued the Title V Permit No. 02954 ("Title V Permit") and a number of other air permits and authorizations ("Air Permits") to INEOS. Effective August 4, 2013, the new owner and permittee of Port Arthur Plant WIII be CP Chem. The new facility name will be "Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP — Port Arthur Plant that is also owned and operated by CP Chem.

Due to the fact that INEOS Port Arthur Plant is located within the property line of Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP - Port Arthur Plant with the regulated entity reference number ("RN") 100209857, CP Chemikindly requests that TCEQ transfer these Air Permits from RN104620083 to RN100209857.

By submitting the ericlosed forms, CP Chem respectfully requests that the TCEQ transfer the Air Permits to CP Chem at the earliest convenient time. This notification is not proposing any changes in the operation of the facility. CP Chem will comply with all of the requirements and conditions outlined in the Air Permits. Accordingly, with regard to the Title V Permit, this transfer qualifies as an administrative permit revision, pursuant to 30 TAC §122.211.

Please direct questions, correspondence, or requests for information regarding the Permit transfer, or other matters related to the existing Permit to Casey Stark at (409) 985-0785.

Yours truly,

M. I. Conway Plant Manager

Attachments

208325

cc: VMs. Kathryn Sauceda, Regional Director TCEQ Region 10 3870 Eastex Fwy. Beaumont, TX 77703-1830



TCEQ Core Data Form

hand neverally never appropriate and property and	D-66 000 T 650	CONTRACTOR	A. House William	200
1000 TO 1000 TO 1000	A 100	200	R 100 DA 10	
TCEQ Use		W		
				22 11
arranged tracked party would be seemed obtained	Such strainer was the	we we ear		
THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS	2152222	231.4.24	1 1 Killing	****
Andrew Control of Property of Control of Con		Seets	N. C.	

For detailed instructions regarding completion of this form, please read the Core Data Form Instructions or call 512-239-5175.

ANALYSIS PROPORTY NAMED	and the second s	eral intormation	eradiner elektrik be			21.71
Carpe at the state of the state	the former being the state of the second	on (If other is checked please	describe in späce provided) ta:Form should be submitted witi	the program angles	lion)	CT VI VIANII
		a Form should be submitted wi		ال فالقاقات في الما	Ownership	
2. Attachme	2000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		ex Title V Application, Waste Transp			
⊠Yes	WILLIAM STATE OF THE STATE OF T	Thange of Ownership F	AND COMPANY OF STREET AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET ADDRESS OF THE STREET AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET		april 1 k apple file	
3. Custome	r Reference I	Number (if Issued)	Follow this link to search 4. Re	gulated Entity Refer	ence Number (If issued)	4 2 30
CN 6003	803614		Central Registry RN	100209857	(2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)	
SECTION NECESTRAL	VII: Cus	tomer Information	301 (2000) (2000	Tanna and the plants of	28 13 dc	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		tomer information Updates (i	economic de la company de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del la contrata de la contrata del la contrata de la contrata): 12 / 12 / 12 / 12 / 12 / 12 / 12 / 12 /
	'Role (Propos		Regulated Entity listed on this form.	Please check only <u>one</u> o	f the following:	The State of the S
Occupatio	nal Licensee	regardent consequences of the consequences of the	Owner & Operator Voluntary Cleanup Appl	cant ⊡Other:		
	ustomer Info					
Share Market Standard School and	i Legal Name	(Verifiable with the Texas Sec	date to Customer Information — elary of State) action III — Regulated Entity Info	No Chang	n Regulated Entity Ownersl <u>ie**</u>	1lp
		Japoning Congression of the s	TANANGAN PANTAN			140
8, Type of C		Corporation	Individual	Sole Proprietors	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
in the second second second	mment	County Government	Federal Government	State Governme	nt	<u> </u>
Other Go	vernment	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Other:		
9. Customer	Legal Name	(If an Individual, print last name fir	sti ex. Doe, John) <u>If new Gust</u> <u>below</u>	omer, enter previous C	<u>ustomer</u> <u>End Date</u>	
Chevron F	hillips Ch	emical Company LP	INEOS A	mericas LLC	8/4/2013	
	P.O. Box	1547				2 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
10. Mailing Address:	AND THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRA			en de la		
	City P	ort Arthur	State TX ZIP 7	7640	ZIP+4 1547	
11. Country I	Mailing Infor	mation (if-outside USA)	12. E-Mall Add	lress (if applicable)		
200					(s.) controlled to	
13. Telephon (409) 98	5-0731		Extension or Code	16 Fax Numbe		7 1: 32 3 1: 32 3 1: 32
16. Federal T 74600029	P. C.	17. TX State Franchise Tax 17315877120	ID (11 digits) 18. DUNS Numl 152975665	Def <i>tif applicatil</i> e) 19. T,	(SOS Filing Number (FAP)	llicable)
20, Number o	of Employees			21, Independ	lently Owned and Operat	ed?
0-20] 21-100 [] 101-250 [] 251-500	⊠ 501 and higher #		(as No	
		ulated Entity Inforn			2	
2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2		THE COMMENT OF THE CO	lated Entity" is selected below thi	deserve		2000
New Regu	lated Entity	☐ Update to Regulated Enti	ty Name 🏻 🔲 Update to Regula nd Section I is complete, skip to Section	ated Entity Information		below)
23. Renulated	l Entity Name	n "NO CHANGE" is checked a name of the site where the regu		m ia, maparer iniormatic	III.	
Charles of the Contract of the	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	emical Company LP – I			<u> v. n. r. vela lishendi nerti fili ar di vi u.</u>	

24. Street Address	200	1 S Gulfway	Dr.					"1	ż		,/4 8
of the Regulated Entity:	Bld	g 1746		48 45				-27-5	: : :	***	
(No P.O. Boxes)	City	Port Arthu	ir:	State	TX	ZÎP	77640		ZIP+4	4534	5-7
A CONTRACT C		. Box 1547	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		L, L	1	J		***		
25. Mailing	- 55 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15	Nac Tant 1 at 1		7 8	: :	- 13	4 4 4	4	7 Y 7	 	711
Address:	City	Port Arthu	<u> </u>		TX	ZIP	77640	<u>.</u>	ZIP + 4	1547	7.44 7.44
26. E-Mail Address:	Lity	Fort Armin	II. seitte	State], 1.A.	<u> </u>	_7,7,040 }	K	AJE TH	1047	
26. E-Mail Address: 27. Telephone Number			Total Total Security and	28: Extensio	aho2 ao n	29	Fax Number (if ep	inlicable)			
(409) 985-0731	- T	37.2 2.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23	z É	9050 SE 44509 10,			Principal page and a second pa	oncove)			
30 Primary SIC Code	Adam	31. Second	lant SIC C	da rezestas	32. Primary I	NAICS	Code 33,	Second	ary NAICS	Code	
2869	4 uyıs) JANGECONG	ally Closes	706 (4:0igis)	(6 or 6 digits) 32,5199			6 digits)			
34. What is the Primar	v Bus	ness of this ent	titv? (Ple	ase do not rep	Life and the second sec	AICS de	scription)	en dolonia			7.75.75.75
Organic Chemical	20'20 B				nya siy	\$			20000	- II. William Bride	and Carlotte Control
No. VELOS SERVICIOS SERVICIOS		Con on Femaler of the Control of the	ess denora	phic locatio	n. Please refe	r to the	instructions for	apolica	bility.		2000 E
35, Description to		New York				1/2000	Spirit Marker Spirit	<u> </u>	· vii 20	SM (s	2 2
Physical Location:	200	I S Gulfway	Dr Bldg	; 1746, Po	rt Arthur T	X 776	40		_i+i 1		easte easte
36. Nearest City				County			State		Nearest 2	IP Code	
Port Arthur	mijaanijas 1			efferson	200		ΓX		<i>7</i> 7640		MARKET MORN
37. Latitude (N) In De	cimal	29.861		Salabel asses by	38. Longiti	ude (W	in Decimal:	93.96	7		100 00000
	<i>Ain</i> utes		Seconds		Degrees		Minutes	25 93 Nobe N. 60	Seco	ids.	
29	51		41.26	E **	93	9.00 9.00 0.00	58	- 4	02.0	53	56 6686 548 531
39. TCEQ Programs and	in Ni	imhare Charl All D	La zibat.	and the same of th	halfar latetten erre		Wastad & the	E da E	والقاحف والمساهد	hirtam arth	100000
									sudinilleg on l	maiorer of re	18
updates may not be made. If yo	ur P rog	ram is not listed, ched		vrile it in. See th	ne Core Data Form	instructio	ns for additional guidar	ice.			PESTEL
	ur P rog				ne Core Data Form	instructio		ice.		pal Solid Wa	PESTEL
updates may not be made. If yo	ur Prog	ram is not listed, ched		vrile it in. See th	në Corë Data Form Aquifer	Instructio	ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous.)	ice.	Municip	pal Solid Wa	PESTEL
updates may not be made. If yo Dam Splety New Source Review - A	ur Prog	ram is not listed, ched		vrile it in. See th	ne Core Data Form	Instructio	ns for additional guidar	ice.		pal Solid Wa	PESTEL
updates may not be made. If yo	ur Prog	ram is not listed, ched	ck other and v	vrile it in. See th	në Corë Data Form Aquifer	instruction in the control of the co	ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous.)	ice.	Municip	pal Solid Wa	PESTEL
updates may not be made. If yo Dam Safety New Source Review -/ 5215A, 82132, 83831 Stormwaler	urProduction of the control of the c	ram is not listed, chec	ck other and v	ville it in. See the Section of the Sec	e Core Data Form Aquifer Storage Tank	instruction in the control of the co	ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous.) WS	ice.	Municip Sludge	pal Solid Wa	PESTEL
updates may not be made. If yo Dam Safety New Source Review -/ 5215A, 82132, 83831	WProg	ram is not listed, chec Districts OSSF Title V - Air	ck other and v	ville it in. See the Section of Section Sec	e Core Data Form Aquifer Storage Tank		ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous.) WS	ice.	Municip Sludge	pai Solid Wa	PESTEL
updates may not be made. If yo Dam Safety New Source Review -/ 5215A, 82132, 83831 Stormwaler	WProg	ram is not listed, chec Districts OSSF Title V ~ Air 2954	ck other and v	ville it in. See the Section of Section Sec	e Core Data Form Aquifer Storage Tank		ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous.) WS sed Oil.	ice.	Municip Sludge	pai Solid Wa	38 (9
updates may not be made. If yo Dam Safety New Source Review -/ 5215A, 82132, 83831 Stormwater Voluntary Cleanup	VP of State	ram is not listed, chec Districts OSSF Title V - Air D2954 Waste Water	ck other and w	ville it in. See the Section of Section Sec	e Core Data Form Aquifer Storage Tank		ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous.) WS sed Oil.	ice.	Municip Sludge Utilitie	pai Solid Wa	PESTEL
updates may not be made. If yo Dam Safety New Source Review -/ 5215A, 82132, 83831 Stormwaler	Vr [ram is not listed, chec Districts OSSF Title V - Air D2954 Waste Water	ck other and w	ville it in. See the Section of Section Sec	e Core Data Form Aquifer Storage Tank ater Agriculture		ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous.) WS sed Oil.	Nasie	■ Municip ■ Studge ■ Utilitie ■ Other: 85575	pai Solid Wa	3510
updates may not be made. If yo Dam Safety New Source Review -/ 5215A, 82132, 83831 Stormwater Voluntary Cleanup SECTION IV: Pr	Vr [ram is not listed, chec Districts OSSF Title V - Air D2954 Waste Water	ck other and w	ville it in. See the Section of Section Sec	e Core Data Form Aquifer Storage Tank ater Agriculture	Instituted in the second secon	ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous.) WS sed Oil.	Nasie	■ Municip ■ Studge ■ Utilitie ■ Other: 85575	pai Solid Wa	
updates may not be made. If yo Dam Safety New Source Review— 5215A, 82132, 83831 Stormwaler Voluntary Cleanup SECTION IV: P. 40. Name: Tim Jer	Vr [ram is not listed, chec Districts OSSF Title V = Air 02954 Waste Water rer Informs	ation	Edwards A Edward	e Core Data Form Aquifer Storage Tank ater Agriculture	Instituction Institution Institution Institution Institution	ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous.) WS sed Oil /ater Rights	Waste	Sludge Utilitie S5575	pai Solid Wa	35 10
Updates may not be made. If you are safety I Dam Safety New Source Review 5215A, 82132, 83831 ☐ Stormwater Voluntary Cleanup SECTION IV: Property Company of the safety of	epa	ram is not listed, chec Districts OSSF Title V - Air 2954 Waste Water rer Inform: 43 Ext/Gode 1414	ation	Edwards . Petroleum Tires Wastew	e Core Data Form Aquifer Storage Tank ater Agriculture	Instituction Institution Institution Institution Institution	ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous WS sed Oil Vater Rights Project Ma	Waste	Sludge Utilitie S5575	pai Solid Wa	3510
updates may not be made. If yo Dam Safety New Source Review— 5215A, 82132, 83831 Stormwaler Voluntary Cleanup SECTION IV: Pr 40. Name: Tim Jer 42. Telephone Number (281) 484-6200 SECTION V: Au	epa Iseh	ram is not listed, chec Districts OSSF Title V ~ Air 02954 Waste Water rer Informa 43 Ext./Gode 1414 rized Signa	ation 44. (20)	Edwards A Edward	ater Agriculture 41. 201 ti	Instituction In I	ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous) WS Sed Oil Ader Rights Project Ma I Address I geenvironme	mager ntal.¢	■ Municipal Studge ■ Utilitie ■ Other: 85575	pal Solid Wa	
Dam Safety Dam Safety New Source Review— 5215A, 82132, 83831 Stormwaler Voluntary Cleanup SECTION IV: Pr 40. Name: Tim Jer 42. Telephone Number (281) 484 6200 SECTION V: Ac 46. By my signature be and that I have signature	epa itho	Title V - Air 2954 Waste Waler 43 Ext./Code 1414 rized Signa certify, to the lority to submit	ation 44. (28) fure best of my this form	Edwards A Edward	ater Agriculture 41. 4201 tii	Fitte: Fitte: Fitte: Fitte: Fraction	ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous.) WS Sed Oil Froject Ma Address ugeenvironme	mager	■ Municipal Studge ■ Utilities ■ Other: 85575	pal Solid Wasses	3510
Dam Safety New Source Review -/ 5215A, 82132, 83831 Stormwater Voluntary Cleanup SECTION IV: Pr 40. Name: Tim Jer 42. Telephone Number (281) 484-6200 SECTION V: At	epa iseh itho: low-I, auin	Title V - Air OSSF Title V - Air O2954 Waste Water 43 Ext./Code 1414 rized Signa certify, to the lority to submitentified in field	ation 44. (28 fure best of my this form 39.	Edwards A Edward	ater Agriculture 41. 201 tii	Fitte: EMA Fitte: EMA Fitte: EMA Traction Fitte: Fitte	ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous.) WS sed Oil. Project Ma I Address ageenvironme. n-provided in thi in Section II, Fid	mager	■ Municipal Studge ■ Utilities ■ Other: 85575	pal Solid Wasses	3510
Dam Safety Dam Safety New Source Review - 5215A, 82132, 83831 Stormwater Voluntary Cleanup SECTION IV: Pi 40. Name: Tim. Jer 42. Telephone Number (281) 484-6200 SECTION V: At 46. By my signature be and that I have signature updates to the ID number (See the Core Data For	epa ltho low, I auth mins	Title V - Air OSSF Title V - Air O2954 Waste Water 43 Ext/Gode 1414 rized Signa certify, to the I ority to submitentified in field tructions for m	ation 44 (22 ture best of my this form 39.	Edwards A Edward	ater Agriculture 41. 4201 times, that the info	Title: E-Mal Imatio ecified gn this	ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous \ WS Sed Oil Address Igeenvironme in provided in thi in Section II, Fig.	mager	■ Municipal Studge ■ Utilities ■ Other: 85575	pal Solid Wasses	35 IQ
Dam Safety New Source Review — 5215A, 82132, 83831 Stormwaler Voluntary Cleanup SECTION IV: Pr 40. Name: Tim Jer 42. Telephone Number (281) 484 6200 SECTION V: At 46. By my signature be and that I have signature updates to the ID number (See the Core Data For Company: Che	epa isen itho low, I auth auth riss ide	Title V → Air OSSF Title V → Air O2954 Waste Water A3 Ext./Code 1414 rized Signa certify, to the lority to submit entified in field tructions for m Phillips Che	ation 44 (22 ture best of my this form 39.	Edwards A Edward	ater Agriculture 41. 201 tii	Title: E-Mal Imatio ecified gn this	ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous) WS sed Oil Project Ma Address Address Address In provided in this in Section II, Fide Fide Fide	mager ntal.co s formed 9 an	☐ Municipal Studge ☐ Utilitie ☐ Studge ☐ Utilitie ☐ 85575 Om	pal Solid Wasses	as lo
Dam Safety New Source Review -/ 5215A, 82132, 83831 Stormwaler Voluntary Cleanup SECTION IV: Pr 40. Name: Tim Jer 42. Telephone Number (281) 484-6200 SECTION V: At 46. By my signature be and that I have signature updates to the ID number (See the Core Data For Company: Che Name(In Print): M.	epa isen itho low, I auth auth riss ide	Title V - Air OSSF Title V - Air O2954 Waste Water 43 Ext/Gode 1414 rized Signa certify, to the I ority to submitentified in field tructions for m	ation 44 (22 ture best of my this form 39.	Edwards A Edward	ater Agriculture 41. 4201 times, that the info	Title: E-Mal Imatio ecified gn this	ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous.) WS sed Oil Project Ma I Address ageenvironme approvided in thi in Section II, Fig form.) ant Manager Phone:	mager ntal.co s form	■ Municipal Studge ■ Utilitie ■ Other: 85575 om is true and don't as red	pal Solid Wasses	35 IQ
Dam Safety New Source Review— 5215A, 82132, 83831 Stormwaler Voluntary Cleanup SECTION IV: Pr 40. Name: Tim Jer 42. Telephone Number (281) 484-6200 SECTION V: At 46. By my signature be and that I have signature updates to the ID number (See the Core Data For Company: Che	epa isen itho low, I auth auth riss ide	Title V → Air OSSF Title V → Air O2954 Waste Water A3 Ext./Code 1414 rized Signa certify, to the lority to submit entified in field tructions for m Phillips Che	ation 44 (22 ture best of my this form 39.	Edwards A Edward	ater Agriculture 41. 4201 times, that the info	Title: E-Mal Imatio ecified gn this	ns for additional guider dustrial Hazardous) WS sed Oil Project Ma Address Address Address In provided in this in Section II, Fide Fide Fide	mager ntal.co s form	☐ Municipal Studge ☐ Utilitie ☐ Studge ☐ Utilitie ☐ 85575 Om	pal Solid Wasses	35 IQ

Sandra Young

From:

Stark, Casey D <STARKCD@cpchem.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, April 01, 2014 11:00 AM

To:

Sandra Young; Lyndon Poole

Subject:

RE: INEOS Transfer 9-26-13.pdf

That is correct change all authorizations to RN 10209857.

Sorry for any confusion I may have created.

Thanks for your help taking care of this,

Casey Stark
Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP
Environmental Lead
PO Box 1547, Port Arthur, TX 77641
409.985.0785 (office)

From: Sandra Young [mailto:Sandra.Young@tceq.texas.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, April 01, 2014 10:46 AM **To:** Lyndon Poole; Stark, Casey D

Subject: RE: INEOS Transfer 9-26-13.pdf

So I don't make this worse...83831, 85575, 82132, and 5215A should have been on RN104620083 (they are there in the Air database, but not in Central Registry (CR)). You wanted ownership changed from Ineos to CP Chem Co LP AND all four authorizations moved to RN100209857. Is this correct?

For future reference, if this is correct, the paperwork should have said RN104620083 (to change ownership) and then a separate request to move the changed permits to RN100209857.

Please let me know before I proceed. Thanks.

----Original Message-----From: Sandra Young

Sent: Tuesday, April 01, 2014 10:18 AM To: Lyndon Poole; 'starkcd@cpchem.com' Subject: RE: INEOS Transfer 9-26-13.pdf

Lyndon and Casey,

I received the Change of Ownership paperwork today that was submitted on September 26, 2013. Johnny and I can't quite figure out what happened because they are all changed in Central Registry (although with an incorrect ID status) but not in the Air database. I will fix it today and let you know.

Sandra Young

APIRT

----Original Message-----From: Lyndon Poole

Sent: Monday, March 31, 2014 1:49 PM

To: Johnny Bowers

Subject: FW: INEOS Transfer 9-26-13.pdf

Hello Johnny.

Chevron Phillips is asking about the status of a Change of Name/Ownership Form and a Core Data Form they submitted a while back...looks like they acquired the INEOS Port Arthur Plant.

Is there a particular person I should ask about this?

Thanks for any guidance you could provide.

Lyndon

----Original Message-----

From: Stark, Casey D [mailto:STARKCD@cpchem.com]

Sent: Monday, March 31, 2014 1:40 PM

To: Lyndon Poole

Subject: INEOS Transfer 9-26-13.pdf

Lyndon; The Committee of the Committee o

Per our conversation attached is the INEOS transfer package that was sent in back in September. If you could find out the status I would appreciate it.

Thanks,

Casey Stark
Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP
Environmental Lead
PO Box 1547, Port Arthur, TX 77641
409.985.0785 (office)

Sandra Young

From:

Johnny Bowers

Sent:

Monday, March 31, 2014 3:42 PM

To:

Sandra Young

Cc:

Martin, David A; Margaret Schell

Subject:

RE: RN's need assignment

Sandra,

Can you please look into this? See below. Please keep me in the loop.

Thanks,

Johnny Bowers, Team Leader Air Permits Initial Review Team Air Permits Division, MC 161

Office of Air

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Phone: (512) 239-6770 Fax: (512) 239-7130

E-mail: johnny.bowers@tceq.texas.gov

Web site: www.tceq.texas.gov

Please consider whether it is necessary to print this e-mail

How are we doing? www.tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey

From: Margaret Schell

Sent: Monday, March 31, 2014 2:39 PM

To: Johnny Bowers **Cc:** Martin, David A

Subject: RE: RN's need assignment

Can you fix this?

Margaret Schell

Ext. 6878

From: Martin, David A [mailto:David.A.Martin@conocophillips.com]

Sent: Monday, March 31, 2014 2:06 PM

To: Margaret Schell

Subject: RN's need assignment

Margaret,

A number of facilities were transferred from Coastal Management to Burlington Resources. A letter was received from the TCEQ (Sandra Young) dated 10/24/2013. There are three RN numbers that have been repeated for different facilities, though they do have the same account numbers they have different permit numbers. I expect the confusion stems from similarly named facilities.

RN103057113 EAST WADDELL RANCH BAT 71 has permits: 33778-EAST WADDELL RANCH BAT 71 and 33756-WEST WADDELL RANCH BAT 71. The latter does not exist.

RN102708286 EAST WADDELL RANCH BAT 45 has permits: 33777-EAST WADDELL RANCH BAT 72 and 33758-EAST WADDELL RANCH BAT 45. EAST WADDELL RANCH BAT 72 should be RN106544331.

RN102610144 WN WADDELL TB 11 has permits: 19232-WN WADDELL TB 11 and 33753-W. WADDELL RANCH BATTERY 11. The former does not exist and the RN should be assigned to W Waddell Ranch Battery 11.

What is the best way to proceed to get these corrections?

David A. Martin, P.Eng. ConocoPhillips Environmental Coordinator 600 N. Dairy Ashford P10-04-4048 Houston, TX 77079 281-206-5276 432-254-1896 (cell)

15 -